one hundred and twenty five microm-
eters; one / a thousand five hundred and fifty nanometers (a microwatt – one millionth of a watt; a nano-
meter – one billionth of a meter).

6.	     Listening and writing (Rec. 12).  
20 dB/km (twenty decibels per kilometer); 1550 nm (one / a thousand five hundred and fifty nanome-
ters); 780 nm (seven hundred and eighty nanometers); 5 W (five watts); 10 mW (ten milliwatts); 
50 μm (fifty micrometers); 1310 nm (one / a thousand there hundred and ten nanometers); 850 nm 
(eight hundred and fifty nanometers); 62,5 μm (sixty two point five micrometers).